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CUET-2025 ADMISSION NOTICE-I 

On the basis of the CUET Score provided by the NTA, and other relevant weightages, the following 

is the provisional merit list for counselling for admission to MA programme 2025-26 session. The 

counselling will be held ONLINE, Candidates are rcquired to log in to the online link sent to their 

registered c-mail id and attend the sanme compulsorily. Vacancy, if any, that arises after the first round of 

counselling will be notilied separately. No separate wait-listed notice will be published. The online 

counselling will be done on 12 June 2025 (Thursday) at 10:30 am to 12:30 pm through this Google Meet 

link provided: https://meet.google.com/msr-rfda-ipb.For emergency assistance or support on the 

counselling day, candidates are advised to inform on this number: 9415800667. 

Note: 

Dated, Rono Hills, the 11" June, 2025 

Candidates who fail to attend/join the online counselling will be considered uninterested to 

take adnmission to the programme and their seats therefore, will be forfeited. 

Selected applicants fulfilling eligibility (marksheet and pass in the qualifying examination) are 

advised to pay the prescribed admission fee (Rs 7,150/ (Seven thousand one hundred fifty rupees) 

through the SAMARTH Portal and send a copy of the payslip to the HoD email address 

(hod.history@rgu.ac.in),. Candidates in the merit list awaiting their final semester results are advised to 

pay a Seat Retention Fee of Rs. 1,000/-(Rupees one thousand) non-refundable through the link available 

in the university website (rgu.ac.in). This fee is to be paid by 20.06.2025. 

1. Candidates not fulfilling the minimum eligibility criteria as specified in the RGU Admission 

Bulletin/ admission norms, that is, graduates under 10+2+3 pattern of education from Rajiv 

Gandhi University or any other UGC recognized University with 45% marks in honours/major 

in History or 50% marks in pass courses with History as one of the elective subjects will NOT 

be given admission even if their names appear in the provisional merit list. 

2. For sake of clarity and to avoid hardship, candidates who have NOT studied History as either a 

Major/Honours or Elective/Pass Subject in Graduation are NOT eligible for admission even if 

their name appears in this list. 

3. The verification of original documents and submission of self-attested photocopies will be done 

at the beginning of the academic session. Following are the documents required for verification 

and submission of photocopies: 

a) Education Qualification: mark sheets and certificates of class X, XIl and Graduation. 

b) College Leaving Certificate. 
c) Caste/reservation category: ST, SC, OBC-NCL, EWS. The OBC-NCL certificate must bea 

current one (2025) from the designated issuing authority. 

d) Co-curricular activities carrying weightage: NCC, NSS. 

e) Differently Abled (DA), Sports, Wards of Ex-Servicemen (WESM) certificates wherever 

applicable. 

) Three numbers of passport size photographs. 



REGULAR SEATS 
(i) Open (20%) 
(ii) ST (60%) 

(iv) SC (3%) 
(ii) OBC (9%) 

SL 
No. 

2 

3 

(v) Wards of Ex-Servicemen (WESM) (3%) 
and Differently Abled (5%) 

SL 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

8 

1 25REG2535 10234529 SAHIL SINGH 

25REG2535 10192379 ITER ORI 

9 

Registration No 

10 

:03 seats 

Registration No 

: 10 seats 

:02 seats 
:01 seat 

SEAT BREAK UP 

Grand Total: 19 seats 

Name 

OPEN CATEGORY 

:01 seat 

25REG2535 10174454 PURA HUTO 

2SREG2535 10391667 

Name 

25REG25351 0423682 JEME HAIDER 
25REG2535 10128496 TANA TUBIN 

25REG2535 10002581 GIDA FEENA 

25REG2535 1021 1508 TAMCHI RIJA 

25REG2535 10226306 KAMIN TAKU 

MARTA 

25REG2535 1 0274538 LAMNIO 

ST CATEGORY 

25REG2535 10379122 HIBU TATU 

REENSI 

25REG2535 10152380 BELLAI 

25REG2535 10180945 KEJ KANIA 

MECHI 

TANIANG 

125 

APST 
CUET RGU Non 
Score weightage RGU 

118 

114 

CUET 

Score 

90 
81 

82 

80 

77 

70 

70 

72 

70 

ADDITIONAL SEATS 

65 

(ii)) EWS (10%) 

RGU 

9 

8.1 

5.9 

6.5 

5.7 

APST 

Non 
weightage RGU NCCINSS Total 

4.1 

4 

3.85 

3.6 

:02 Seats 

3.5 

NCCINSS Total 

125 
123.9 

0.6 

119.7 

99 

89.1 

86.1 

84 

80.85 

77 

77 

75.6 

73.5 

72.1 



SL 
No. 

2 

SL 
No. 

Registration No 
25REG2535 1011865 JASHASHREE 

4 

Copy to : 

PHUKAN 

25REG2535 1 029924 KUMARI 

Registration No 

25REG2535 102 16191 

(Prof Tajen Dabi) 
Chairman 

Admission Committee 

Name 

OBC CATEGORY 

ADITI 

No. RGU/HIST/ADMISSION/2020-2 1/57 

7. Notice Board. 

8. Office. 

Name 
BHAVANA 

(Prof Tajen Dabi) 
Chairman 

PATIL 

Admission Committee 

2. PS to Registrar for information please. 

Professor. Department of History 
RGU, Arunachal Pradesh 

1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for information please. 

SC CATEGORY 

4. The Dean (FSS) for information please. 3. PS to Finance Officer for information please. 

CUET 
Score 

71 

CUET 

54 

Score 

81 

EWS: NO APPLICANT 

5. The Dean, Student Welfare for information please. 

WESM: NO APPLICANT 

RGU APST 

Non weight 

DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA): NO APPLICANT 

age 

APST 

RGU Non 
weightage RGU 

RGU 
NCC/N 

SS Total 
71 

54 

6. The Jt. Director, Computer Centre for uploading the Selection List in the University website. 

NCCINSS Total 

81 

(Prof. P.K. NAYAK) 

Head 
Departnent of History 

Dated, Rono Hills, the 11" June, 2025 

(Prof. P.K. NAYAK) 

Head 
Department of History 

CU Ariacha Fisn jes 
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